
Page 2 of 3 

RETURN BIDS TO: 

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À: 

Parks Canada Agency 
National Contracting Services 

3, passage du Chien-d‘Or 
Quebec, QC 
G1R 3Z8 

INVITATION TO TENDER 
APPEL D’OFFRES 

AMENDMENT #3 TO: 
Tender To: Parks Canada Agency 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of 
Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set 
out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, 
services, and construction listed herein and on any attached 
sheets at the price(s) set out therefor. 

Soumission à: l’Agence Parcs Canada 
Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la 
Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou 
incluses par référence dans la présente et aux annexes ci-
jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici et 
sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).  

Comments – Commentaires 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

Raison sociale et adresse du 

fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution 

Parks Canada Agency 
3, passage du Chien-d ‘Or 
Quebec, QC, G1R 3Z8 

Title-Sujet 
Tip Renewal Phase 1  
Point Pelee National Park 

Date 
December 29th, 
2017 

 Solicitation No. -  No. de l’invitation 
5P201-17-5176 

Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du 
client. 

GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG 
PW-17-00807334 

Solicitation Closes 
L’invitation prend fin – 

at – à 2:00 PM 
on – le January 10th, 2018 

Time Zone 
Fuseau horaire - 

EASTERN 
STANDARD TIME 
(EST) 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Plant-Usine:    Destination:    Other-Autre: 
Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 

Josée Gagnon,  
josee.gagnon@pc.gc.ca 

 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone 

418 648-2502 

Fax No. – No de FAX: 

418 649-6971 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction: 

See Herein 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone:  

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur:  

Email - Courriel :  _______________________________________________ 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur  

Name / Nom Title / Titre 

Signature Date 

mailto:josee.gagnon@pc.gc.ca


5P300-16-5677 
LHN de Port-Royal 

Page 2 of 3 

Amendment #3 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO PROVIDE DETAILS TO THE TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS AND TO PROVIDE ANSWERS TO THE FIRST SERIES OF QUESTIONS ASKED BY 
POTENTIAL BIDDERS.  ANOTHER SERIES OF QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS WILL BE PROVIDED 
PRIOR TO BID CLOSING 

YOU MUST CONSIDER THE INFORMATION BELOW, IN THE EVALUATION OF YOUR BID 

Q2:   In Drawing S100 there is mention of Pavement with a further note to "see landscape dwgs."  I do 
not see any landscape drawing with the tender package and therefore do not know what site work may be 
involved with this project.  Could you please clarify this point for me? 

A2:  There is no landscape work with this project.  

Q3:   The complexity of the steel structure, along with the sheer amount of galvanization required, will 
make it impossible to meet the project deadline of May 1st.  Is it possible to extend the project completion 
date to July 1st as this is the more realistic time-frame for such a structure? 

A3: The project completion date is extended to June 22, 2018. 

Q4: Can we consider helical piles in place of caissons? 

A4: The Bidder is to submit their bid assuming the foundation system as per the contract 
drawings. 

Q5: What area of the site requires construction fencing? 

A5: Contstruction fencing for this project is only limited to their working and storage area. 

Q6: Do the pipe columns need to be galvanized? 

A6: Yes. 

Q7: How much time will there be between bid closing and award of contract? 

A7: It is possible to award a contract within a week or two of bid closing, if there are no 
unforeseen circumstances. 

Q8: Does Parks Canada keep the soil? 

A8: Parks Canada (Point Pelee National Park) will keep the sand but any other removed 
materials are the responsibility of the contractor. 



3 

Q9:   It was mentioned at the site meeting yesterday, as well noted in the Geotechnical Report, that 
alternate foundation designs are possible for this project.  We would like to confirm that alternate 
foundation designs will be entertained and to know what is the process for proposing/including an alternate 
foundation design in the bid. 

A9: The Bidder is to submit their bid assuming the foundation system as per the contract 
drawings, no alternative designs will be accepted. 

Q10:  On drawing S100 in Section 03 it calls for pavement around the footing. It says see Landscape 
drawings and when we refer to Drawing L-1 it doesn’t show any paving. Please advise. 

A10: There will be no paving work on this project.  This will take place as part of Phase 2. 

Q11:  We are asking if the contractor’s will have the opportunity to submit a bid based on a different 
foundation design using one of the foundation design approaches outlined in the Geotechnical report for 
this project, ie., using a “design/build” approach. If so, what would be the parameters of submitting such a 
bid. 

A11: The Bidder is to submit their bid assuming the foundation system as per the contract 
drawings, no alternative designs will be accepted. 

Q12:  We are having great difficulty finding interested sub-contractors for the required drill size for the 
caissons, so we are unable to provide pricing for the current proposal. Please advise as to whether or not 
we are able to submit pricing using an alternate foundation design/plan for this project. 

A12: The Bidder is to submit their bid assuming the foundation system as per the contract 
drawings, no alternative designs will be accepted. 

Q13: Do we provide an alternate price for glass railing? 

A13: Submit bid based on metal framing for all tower location aside from Resting Platforms 1 
and 2 and the Observation Deck which will have glass railings. 

End of section. 

THE BID CLOSING DATE REMAINS THE 10TH OF JANUARY 2018, 2PM EST. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

Signed copy of this amendment should accompany each tender.  If your tender has already been submitted please 
sign and fax the amendment along with any revisions to tender price, to this office before the close of Tender. 
Fax: 418 649-6971. 


